

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Brandy Butter Popcorn 80g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) (29%), Corn Syrup, Spanish Brandy (5%)

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within five days.
Alcoholic Strength	0.2

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	1945	Energy (kcal)	467	Salt	0.5
Fat	26.1	of which saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	57.5	of which sugars	36.3		
Fibre	2.9	Protein	2.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Double Chocolate Slab with Gold Stars and Mini Gold Sprinkles 350g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole <b>Egg</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Dark Chocolate Chips (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate Icing [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Palm), Glucose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring], <b>MILK</b> Chocolate Chunks [Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring], Gold Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids (Palm Oil), Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac], Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Mini Gold Star Decoration [Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, Colours (Riboflavin, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glazing Agent: Shellac].

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1684	Energy (kcal)	402	Salt	0.48
Fat	19	of which saturates	7.8		
Carbohydrate	54	of which sugars	32		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Buiteman Gouda Biscuits - Gold 1958 Gable Box 75g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM, Etten Leur, The Netherlands, 4879
Supplier Name and Address	RH Amar & Co Ltd, Turnpike Way, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, HP12 3TF
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, matured Gouda cheese (29%) ( <b>MILK</b> , potato starch, salt, starter culture, rennet, colour: E160b(ii); betacarotene, preservative: E251), vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), barn <b>EGG</b> , yeast, dried <b>MILK</b> , salt, sugar, emulsifier: E471, modified potato starch, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Celery Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2307	Energy (kcal)	554	Salt	2.3
Fat	36	of which saturates	16		
Carbohydrate	43	of which sugars	1.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	13		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	R&R Robert & Reeves Pinot Grigio 18.7cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Cawston, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Cawston, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	Contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Delle Venezie, Wine of Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	Serve chilled on its own, or with salads, fish, light chicken dishes and lightly spiced foods.
Alcoholic Strength	12

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	292	Energy (kcal)	70	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	4	of which sugars	4		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Olives Et Al Pigs in Blankets Nuts 90g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Supplier Name and Address	Olives Et Al, Unit 1, Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA
Ingredients	<b>NUT Mix (PEANUTS, CASHEWS (NUTS), ALMONDS (NUTS)) 92%</b> , Smoky Bacon Flavour Seasoning (Yeast Extract Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Natural Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid E330, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika E160c, Spice (Pimento)), Sugar, Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep cool, dark and away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2313	Energy (kcal)	554	Salt	2
Fat	47	of which saturates	6		
Carbohydrate	18	of which sugars	8		
Fibre	7	Protein	23		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Ca' Vescovo Prosecco Brut 75cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Vicenza, Italy, 36053
Supplier Name and Address	Zonin UK Ltd, Priory House, Cloisters Business Centre, London, England, SW8 4BG
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir vinified white) 15%, Potassium <b>metabiSULPHITE</b> , Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Instructions for use	Best served chilled. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	293	Energy (kcal)	70	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	18.5	of which sugars	13.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady 8 Chocolates with Gold Stars & Sprinkles in Strip Pack 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Sugar , cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavour). <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains: Min. cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids: 20%, <b>CREAM</b> , skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, glucose syrup, rice starch, concentrated grape juice, Marc de Champagne (3.7%), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), fondant (glucose, sugar, water). Decorations: Icing sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, invert sugar syrup, sugar, corn /potato starch, maltodextrin, vegetable fat (coconut). Stabilisers: E414, E415. Emulsifiers: E471. Humectant: E422. Glazing agent: E903, E904. Anti-caking agent: E555. Colours: E100, E160c, E163, E171, E172.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2175.2	Energy (kcal)	519.2	Salt	0.4
Fat	30.1	of which saturates	14.1		
Carbohydrate	53.8	of which sugars	51		
Fibre	0	Protein	5.6		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		



Name of Product	Crunch & Crumble Chocolate Orange Biscuits 150g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT
Ingredients	Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Orange Flavour.

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2471	Energy (kcal)	592	Salt	0.45
Fat	34	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	63	of which sugars	23		
Fibre	3.3	Protein	6.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		